CSS500 Series
3055 Del Sol Blvd • San Diego, CA 92154 • 1-800-526-2324 29
High Efficiency Uses less energy
Current Share and ORing FET Use in redundant applications
Dual input fuses Easier system compliance
Feature Benefit
Medical Test and Measurement
360W Convection rating

Isolation Resistance - >20M at 25°C & 70%RH, Output to Ground 500VDC
Vibration (non operating) - 19.6m/s2 (10~55Hz:2G Constant, X,Y,Z 60min each.)
Shock - < 196.1 m/s2 (20G)
Safety Agency Approvals - Medical Version: UL60601-1, IEC60601-1, Industrial Version: UL60950-1,  EN60601-1, CE Mark
Conducted & Radiated EMI - Medical Version: EN55011-B, FCC Class B, Industrial: EN55022, FCC Class B
Immunity - Medical Version: EN60601-1-2, Industrial: EN55024
MTBF - >68,695 (MIL-217F-HDBK)
Weight (Typ) g 340g (U channel)
Size (WxLxH) in U Channel: 8 x 4.7 x 1.51", End Fan (/S) 9 x 4.7 x 1.63", Top Fan (/T) 8 x 4.7 x 2.85"
Warranty yr Two Years
Specifications
Note (1) Industrial version (I suffix): 3kVAC
CSS500 Series
3055 Del Sol Blvd • San Diego, CA 92154 • 1-800-526-232430
Model Selector
CSS500-12 12V 30A 360W 41.67A 500W
CSS500-24 24V 15A 360W 20.84A 500W
CSS500-30 30V 12A 360W 16.67A 500W
CSS500-36 36V 10A 360W 13.89A 500W
CSS500-48 48V 7.5A 360W 10.42A 500W
CSS500-54 54V 6.67A 360W 9.26A 500W
CSS500-57 57V 6.32A 360W 8.78A 500W
Output Maximum Maximum Maximum Maximum
Model Voltage (V) Curr. Conv. (A) Power Conv. (W) Curr. Forced Air Pwr Forced Air
Blank Yes - - Yes -
/S - Yes - Yes -